VILLAGE OF STICKNEY REGULAR MEETING BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Tuesday, June 21, 2022

## 7:00 p.m.

## Meeting Agenda

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approve Minutes of the Previous Regular Meeting
- 5. Authorize Payment of Bills
- Pass and Approve Ordinance No. 2022-10 "An Ordinance Adopting the Combined Annual Budget And Appropriation Ordinance For The Fiscal Year Beginning May 1, 2022 And Ending April 30, 2023."
- 7. Pass and Approve Ordinance No. 2022-11 "An Ordinance Authorizing And Approving The Disposal Of Personal Property For The Fire Department Of The Village Of Stickney, Cook County, Illinois."
- 8. Pass and Approve Ordinance No. 2022-12 "An Ordinance Authorizing And Approving The Disposal Of Personal Property For The Police Department Of The Village Of Stickney, Cook County, Illinois."
- 9. Pass and Approve Ordinance No. 2022-13 "An Ordinance To Establish An Administrative Procedure For Assessing And Determining Claims Under The Public Safety Employee Benefits Act For The Village Of Stickney, Cook County, Illinois."
- 10. Pass and Approve Resolution No. 10-2022 "A Resolution Waiving Bidding Requirements For Certain Emergency Repairs For The Village Of Stickney."
- 11. Report from the Mayor
- 12. Report from the Clerk
- 13. Trustee Reports/Committee Reports
- 14. Reports from Department Heads
- 15. Public Comments
- 16. Adjournment